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METHODOLOGY

* Monthly tracking survey

*Representative sample of adult
American travelers in each of four U.S.
regions

* Tracks traveler sentiment to generate
insights into domestic travel trends

*Survey collected: January 15-25

* 4,000+ fully completed surveys
collected each wave

* Confidence interval of +/- 1.55%

*Data is weighted to reflect the actual
population of each region
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EXCITEMENT FOR LEISURE TRAVEL (NEXT 12 MONTHS)

Mean Score (0 - 10-point scale)

More

8.5

Which best
describes how excited you

Question
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8.0

are about LEISURE TRAVEL in
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6.1
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Excitement
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(Base: All respondents, 1,200+ completed surveys
each wave in 2020-2021. 4,000+ completed
surveys each wave in 2022 and 2023)
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MONTHS OF EXPECTED LEISURE TRIPS IN 2023

Question: In which months do you
currently have any leisure trips
planned (even if only tentatively)?
(Select all that apply)

(Base: All respondents, 4,025 completed surveys.
Data collected January 16-21, 2023.)
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DAYS AVAILABLE FOR LEISURE TRAVEL (NEXT 12 MONTHS)

Question: Realistically, how many

days will you have available for Over 30 days
leisure travel in the NEXT TWELVE
(12) MONTHS?

18.9%

108% 50 O/O

20.7%

22 to 30 days

(Base: All respondents, 4,025 completed surveys. Data
collected January 16-21, 2023.)

15 to 21 days

8 to 14 days 26.2%

Mean = 16.0 days

Lero to /7 days 23.4%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40%
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LIKELIHOOD TO TRAVEL ABROAD THIS YEAR

Question: How likely are you to travel outside the United States for leisure in the NEXT TWELVE (12) MONTHS?

Historical data % To P'TWO Box

33.9% 50%

45%

40%
35% 34.3% 33.9% 33.9%

29.7%

25%
20%
15%
10%
5%
0%

Very likely

Likely

Neutral (neither likely nor
unlikely)

Unlikely

Very unlikely 40.8%
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Destination ¢ Ana lyStS (Base: All respondents, 4,025 completed surveys. Data collected January 16-21, 2023.)



MADE TRAVEL RESERVATIONS IN THE PAST WEEK

Question: In the PAST WEEK, which of the following have you done? (Select all that complete the sentence)

In the PAST WEEK | have

==Made travel reservations (lodging, transportation, tickets, etc.)

25%
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Question: Would you say that you
(and your household) are better off
or worse off financially than you
were a yedr ago¢

Destination éAnalysts
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Much better off

7. 1%

30.1%

Better off 23.0%

UNCHANGED - Neither

better off nor worse off

39.3%

Worse off 24.2%

30.7%

6.5%

Much worse off

(Base: All respondents, 4,025 completed surveys. Data collected January 15-22, 2023.)
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Question: Would you say that you
(and your household) are better off
or worse off financially than you
were a yedr ago¢
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In the last four months we have seen an
improvement in traveler sentiment regarding their
current financial situation.

45%
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Much better off 13.4%

45.1%

Better off 32.2%

Just about the same -

Neither better off nor worse 41.4%
off
Worse off 10.5%
0 Question: LOOKING FORWARD -
13.0 A) Do you feel that a year from now,
you (and your household) will be
Much worse off §2.5% better off financially, or worse off,

orjust.about the same as now?

Destination ¢Analysts

(Base: All respondents, 4,025 completed surveys. Data collected January 15-22, 2023.)




Traveler expectations for their financial
prospects in the next year dipped this month.

60%
0% Better or Much Better

52.0%

50% 47.8% 48.6% 48.3%

46.0%
46.4% 45.1% 44.5% °

43.8%am 44.2% 44.2%

o
420, 42.4% 42.9% 43.0% 42.3% 43.5%

44.1%

45.1%

42.4% 41.8% 4 g0
40% 40.8% 42.0%

39.9% 39.2% 39.2%
38.8% 38.4%

37.6%

30%
Upward
Trend
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Question: LOOKING FORWARD -
Do you feel that a year from now,
you (and your household) will be
better off financially, or worse off,
orjust.about the same as now?
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Question: Thinking only of your
household's finances, do you feel
NOW is a good or bad time for you
to spend money on leisure travel?

Destination éAnalysts

Yes - It is a very good time

7.0% 30.4%

Yes - It is a good time 23.4%

It is neither a good time nor

bad time 37.2%

20.8%

No - It is a bad time

11.6%

32.4%

No - It is a very bad time

(Base: All respondents, 4,025 completed surveys. Data collected January 15-22, 2023.)



Question: Thinking only of your
household's finances, do you feel
NOW is a good or bad time for you
to spend money on leisure travel?

Destination éAnalysts

The proportion of Americans who feel it is a
““good time’ to spend on leisure travel
increased sharply this month.

% Good or Very good time to spend on travel

50%

44.6% 45.1%
42.4% .
41.4%  41.3% A7% 4129
40% 38.9% 39.0%
38.6%
37.8%
35.5%f 37.6% o
0
36:2% 34.9% 334% 45 59
. 0 o 0
30% 31.8% .
27.6%
26.4%,, 4o,
27.3%
25.4%
21.9%
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Extremely high priority 13.2%

20.1% 56.1%

High priority

Somewhat high priority 22.8%
Neu’rrqll - nei’r.hel.‘ high nor 10.00,
oW priority
Somewhat low priority 8.7%
Low priority 7.8% Question: Thinking carefully about

how you expect to spend your
7 50, income in the NEXT THREE MONTHS,
please use the scale to describe your

travel spending priorities.

Extremely low priority

Destination ¢Analy5ts

(Base: All respondents, 4,025 completed surveys. Data collected January 15-22, 2023.)




The long recent decline in leisure travel
budget prioritization reversed itself
dramatically this month.

% Somewhat high, high or extremely high priority
65%

62.29%
° 61.5% 61.7%61.8%
61.0%
59.8Y%
60% ’ o 205/ ?-2% 60.6%
o 0
0
s 57.5% 56.1%
55.7%
54.7% 55.0%
56.0%

357 i 53.8%

54.4%

53.7%  53.2%
51.9%

50% 51.3%

48.7% 49.2%
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Question: Thinking carefully about
how you expect to spend your
income in the NEXT THREE MONTHS,

please use the scale to describe your
travel spending priorities.

Destination ¢Analy5ts




Maximum Expected Annual Travel Budget

$5,000
4,495
$4,500 S $4,407
$4,345 $413]4
4,150
$ $4,080
$4,000
$4,030 53,022 63 69 $3,995 $3,991
$3,875 :
Quesho.n. How muc.h IN TOTAL is $3.500 §3,597
the maximum you will spend on
leisure travel (including airfare,
accommodations and all other trip $3,000
related spending) during the NEXT ,Lo‘iL ,Lo‘ﬂ ,}&W ,Lo‘fL ,19"9' ,Lo‘ﬂ ,19"9' ,}0‘0 ,}o‘fL ,Lo‘iL W&W ,Lo’ﬂ ,»o‘ib
U R S\ R SO - A A S S SR\
12 MONTHS? Qo& @0& \g)*o N » 0‘5& (00 \600 (oz @\QQ o°&
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Strongly agree 21.0%

57.2%

Agree 36.3%

Neutral (neither agree
nor disagree)

33.1%

Disagree

. 7.0%

Strongly disagree I2.7%

(Base: All respondents, 4,025 completed surveys. Data collected January 15-22, 2023.)
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Question: | expect the United

States will enter an economic
recession sometime in the

NEXT SIX (6) MONTHS.
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Recessionary fears held constant this month.

% Expecting a Recession in the Next 6 Months

/0%
65.5%
63.6% )
o
60% "4""’,'1//
""_,1-'1"" //
50 79, 57.2% [ /’//
20.5% Question: | expect the United
States will enter an economic
509 recession sometime in the
o)
September  October November December January NEXT SIX (6) MONTHS.
2022 2022 2022 2022 2023
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Strongly agree 22.9%

61.4%

Agree 38.4%

Neutral (neither agree nor

0
disagree) 27.2%

8.6%

Disagree

Statement: ““‘Right now, | am being
careful with my money because I'm

concerned about an upcoming .
AV Strongly disagree 2.8%
recession.

Destination éAnalysts

(Base: All respondents, 4,025 completed surveys. Data collected January 15-22, 2023.)




Slightly fewer travelers are exercising spending
caution due to concerns about a recession.

% Being Cautious with Money Due to

70%, Recessionary Concerns
68% 67.6%
66%
64%
Statement: ““‘Right now, | am being 429
0
careful with my money because I'm
concerned about an upcoming
\\ 60%
s e September  October November December January
2022 2022 2022 2022 2023

Destination ¢Analysts

(Base: All respondents, 4,025 completed surveys. Data collected January 15-22, 2023.)




10 - | am extremely excited

9

8

Question: Which best
describes how excited you are
0 -1 am not at all excited [ 2.9% about LEISURE TRAVEL in the

0% 20% 40% NEXT TWELVE (12) MONTHS?

1 |0.5%

Destination ¢Ana lysts

(Base: All respondents, 4,025 completed surveys. Data collected January 15-22, 2023.)
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describes how excited you are
about LEISURE TRAVEL in the
NEXT TWELVE (12) MONTHS?
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Excitement to travel for leisure reached a
new record level this month.
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Very likely 20.8%
33.9%
Likely . 13.0%
Neutral (neither likely nor unlikely) . 12.9%
Unlikely . 12.4%
Question: How likely are you to
travel outside the United States
for leisure in the NEXT TWELVE Very unlikely 40.8%

(12) MONTHS?

Destination ¢Ana lysts

(Base: All respondents, 4,025 completed surveys. Data collected January 15-22, 2023.)




Question: How likely are you to

travel outside the United States
for leisure in the NEXT TWELVE

(12) MONTHS?

Destination ¢Ana lysts

Expectations for travel outside the
United States are up this month.

Likely or Very Likely to Travel Abroad

50%

40%
34.3% 33.9% 33.90/0

30%

26.8% 25.7%

20%

10%

0%
Feb. Mar. April May June July Aug. Sept. Oct. Nov. Dec. Jan.
2022 2022 2022 2022 2022 2022 2022 2022 2022 2022 2022 2023



IRAVEL PRIGES & INFLATION




Statement: “High travel prices have kept

me from traveling in the past month.”

Strongly

agree Strongly

15.7% disagree
\ 15.5%

Agree
26.0%

'/
~ Disagree
22.3%

\Neu’rrql (neither agree

nor disagree)
20.5%

Destination ¢ Analysts

60%

50%

40%

30%

20%

esmAgree or Strongly agree emDisagree or strongly disagree

Feb. March  April May June July Aug. Sept. Oct. Nov. Dec. Jan.
2022 2022 2022 2022 2022 2022 2022 2022 2022 2022 2022 2023

(Base: All respondents, 4,025 completed surveys. Data collected January 15-22, 2023.)



Statement: “Recent inflation in consumer

prices has led me to cancel an upcoming trip.”’

Strongly
agree
10.0% Strongly
disagree
20.9%

Agree
17.0%

Disagree

28.1%

Neutral (neither agree
nor disagree)

24.0%

Destination ¢ Analysts

60%

50%

40%

30%

20%

esmAgree or Strongly agree emDisagree or strongly disagree

Mar.  April  May  June July Aug. Sept.  Oct. Nov. Dec. Jan.
2022 2022 2022 2022 2022 2022 2022 2022 2022 2022 2023

(Base: All respondents, 4,025 completed surveys. Data collected January 15-22, 2023.)






S L RAVEL SENTIMENT INDICES

A tool to better understand the big picture by bringing all these data points together.
Index values are calculated by combining key questions.

Current Travel Sentiment Index: Future Travel Sentiment Index:

e Current financial situation e Personal financial outlook (next 12 months)

e Travel spending as a future budget priority

Now as a good time to spend on travel

e Travel prices restricting travel now e Excitement to travel (next 12 months)

e Overnight trips taken in past month e Expected leisure trips (next 12 months)

Day trips taken in past month
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Travel Sentiment Indices:

150
e=Cyrrent travel sentiment index e=Fyture travel sentiment index
131.1
125 122.3
116.3
n 99.8
1 OO 4 . e R R R R R R R A R A R A R AR R AR EA R AR A EA R AEA R R RRAEREaS "
Q7.1
Note: These indices measure change in sentiment relative to Jan 2022.
/5

Jan Feb March April May June July Aug Sept Oct Nov Dec Jan
2022 2022 2022 2022 2022 2022 2022 2022 2022 2022 2022 2022 2023

Destination ¢ Analysts

Current travel sentiment
grew sharply early in
2022, but retracted as
inflationary pressures grew.
This month the index again
grew sharply.

Future travel sentiment had

remained relatively stable
throughout 2022, but has

moved forward in the past

two months.
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Last Month This Month

The Wisdom of Crowds — Predictions for 2023 What Drives Us to Travel?

Wildfire Problems in the West Travel Becomes More Frustrating Create Memories
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Question: Please think deeply about
what motivates you to travel. What
really fuels your desire to travel now?

Q Critically important - It's my rocket fuel!
Q Very motivating

Q Somewhat motivating

Q Slightly motivating

Q Not motivating at all

Destination ¢ Analysts



Question: Please think deeply about what motivates you to travel.

What really fuels your desire to travel now?

Quality time with friends and/or family

Create memories

Tier #1
Motivators

Experience new places

Escape the pressures of daily life
Recharge and rejuvenate

Connect with nature and the outdoors
Visit places where historical or interesting things happened
Food/cuisines

Opportunity to learn and expand my perspective

Living in the moment. Carpe Diem.

Specific hobby, activity or personal interest

Chance to have romantic, sexual or amorous experiences
Concerts and /or music festivals

The arts (museums, art exhibitions, theater, dance, etc.)
Shopping

Sporting events (professional, college, youth etc.)

FOMO - Fear of missing out on travel experiences others enjoy
Partying, nightclubs and bars

Bragging rights (e.g., "Instagram-worthy" experiences)

Destination ¢ Analysts

I 40.8%
I 31.9%
I 31.4%

Tier #2

Motivators

e ————— Tier #3
N 2 5 )
I 0.2 Motivators
I
——1

0% 10% 20% 30%  40%  50% 60%  70%

80%



Lverybody's got @

NuNgry heart

bruce Springsteen




GENERATIONAL DEFINITIONS

GEN £ GEN X
1997 10 2012 1965 0 1980
MILLENNIALS BABY BOOMERS

1981 1o 1996 1946 1o 1964



Question: Please think deeply about what motivates you to
travel. What really fuels your desire to travel now? (Top 2 Box Score)

Average for All Motivators

52.7%

Generation Z Millennial Generation X Boomer or older

48.8%

43.9%

35.1%

(Base: All respondents, 4,025 completed surveys. Data collected January 15-22, 2023.)



Question: Please think deeply about what motivates you to
travel. What really fuels your desire to travel now? (Top 2 Bo

Quality Time with Friends and/or Family

72.7%
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Generation Z Millennial Generation X Boomer or older

(Base: All respondents, 4,025 completed surveys. Data collected January 15-22, 2023.)



Visit Places Where Historical or Interesting Things Happened

51.5% IXR 0

47.6%
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Generation Z Millennial Generation X Boomer or older

(Base: All respondents, 4,025 completed surveys. Data collected January 15-22, 2023.)

A



Question: Please think deeply about what motivates you i
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travel. What really fuels your desire to travel now? (Tof
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Creating Memories

78.6%

74.8% 73.1%

Generation Z Millennial Generation X Boomer or older

61.8%

(Base: All respondents, 4,025 completed surveys. Data collected January 15-22, 2023.) :
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Question: Please think deeply about what motivates you*o .
travel. What really fuels your desire to travel now? (Top 2 Box Score)

Escape the Pressures of Daily Life

70.8% 72.8% 72.8%
I I I 54.3%
I |
Generation Z Millennial Generation X Boomer or older R

(Base: All respondents, 4,025 completed surveys. Data collected January 15-22, 2023.) > ‘bnatIO n ¢ A Nna l.y S t S




Question: Please think deeply about what motivates you
travel. What really fuels your desire to travel now? (Top 2

Partying, Nightclubs and Bars

31.8%
25.3%
13.4%
5.7%
Generation Z Millennial Generation X Boomer or older

(Base: All respondents, 4,025 completed surveys. Data collected January 15-22, 2023.)



Question: Please think deeply about what motivates
travel. What really fuels your desire to travel now? (T

Food/Cuisine
60.7% i 4
57.0% PR |
49.0% P |
35.4% N -
Generation Z Millennial Generation X Boomer or older oo |

(Base: All respondents, 4,025 completed surveys. Data collected January 15-22, 2023.)



Question: Please think deeply about what motivates you to

™~

travel. What really fuels your desire to travel now? (Top 2 Box Sc ;

Shopping

43.6%

39.3%

Generation Z Millennial Generation X Boomer or older

26.4%

15.3%

(Base: All respondents, 4,025 completed surveys. Data collected January 15-22, 2023.)



A

travel. What really fuels your desire to travel now? (Top 2 Box Scorg)

Question: Please think deeply about what motivates you to

Chance to Have Romantic, Sexual or Amorous Experiences

55.0%

Generation Z Millennial Generation X Boomer or older

49.7%

40.4%

24.8%
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Question: Please think deeply about what motivates you to
travel. What really fuels your desire to travel now? (Top 2 Box Score)

FOMO - Fear of Missing Out on Travel Experiences Others Enjoy

2.19
> /o 30.8%
17.8%
8.6% o8
Generation Z Millennial Generation X Boomer or older |

®
(Base: All respondents, 4,025 completed surveys. Data collected January 15-22, 2023.) _ D eStI natlo N ¢ A Nd l-y S t 3]




Question: Please think deeply about what motivates you to
travel. What really fuels your desire to travel now? (Top 2 Box

Bragging Rights (e.g., "Instagram-Worthy" Experiences)

30.2%

18.3%

14.2%

7.3%

Generation Z Millennial Generation X Boomer or older

1 &
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®
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(Base: All respondents, 4,025 completed surveys. Data collected January 15-22, 2023.)



YOU ASKED
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Question: In the past two (2) month, the U.S. air traffic syst
has experienced significant disruptions causing travel del
These issues impacting passengers have included:

f

v

.....
-

o A massive winter storm causing
cancellations

o A Southwest Airlines systems collapse

o A Federal Aviation Administration (FAA) ;
computer ouvtage i’ ~——

Destination éAnalysts



Question: Before taking this survey today, were you
aware of these recent issues in air transportation.

| DON'T
O

KNOW \

NO ©

(Base: All respondents, 4,025 completed surveys. Data collected January 15-22, 2023.)
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Question: Were any of your trips impacted
directly by these specific disruptions?

es .

,/

' 4

6.3%

of all travelers

No - | didn't
travel by air

38.5% 52.9%

No - My trips were /
not impacted o




Statement: “These recent issues in air transportation MAKE
ME LESS LIKELY TO TRAVEL in the next six (6) months?”’

Strongly agree 9.2%

27.0% ---» 19-8%

of all travelers

Agree 17.8%

Neutral (neither agree nor

disagree) N
Disagree - 21.6%
34.1%
Strongly disagree 12.6%

(Base: Respondents aware of the air travel situation. 3,009 completed surveys. Data collected January 15-22, 2023.)
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Statement: In the PAST SIX (6) MONTHS, which (if any)

the following have kept you from traveling more than yot
would have otherwise preferred?

% Possibility of Flight Cancellations
20%

10%

0%
July August  September October November December January

2022 2022 2022 2022 2022 2022 2023

(Base: Respondents aware of the air travel situation. 3,009 completed surveys. Data collected January 15-22




MORE RESEARCH WE €

* Visitor & Target Audience Profiles
* Audience Persona Identification

° Brand Performance

* Resident + Stakeholder Research

* Advertising Testing

PROVIDE



THE STATE OF THE
INTERNATIONAL
TRAVELER STUDY

Destination Analysts” annual study,

The State of the International Traveler, offers
an in depth look at international travelers in
15 of the top global feeder markets.

Avallable for Purchase'

ﬂ‘

G =




THE CVB & TH
FUTURE OFTH
MEE T INGS

INDUS TRY

/”a/‘feb‘//(;/ ftﬂab‘a}f Edition,
Winter 2022/2023

T

1

Destination ¢Ana lysts

Available for Purchase Today!
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